undivided interest in and to the oil, 
gas, other hydrocarbons, coal, clay, 
sand and gravel, uranium and other 
minerals of any kind and nature, 
unless otherwise noted, underlying the 
real estate described below in Mercer 
County, North Dakota.

Township One Hundred Forty-Four 
(144) North, Range Eighty-Five (85) 

West
Section 29: Northeast Quarter 

(NE/4)
FURTHER, that the undersigned 

desires to preserve such interest as 
reflected in the office of the County 
Recorder of said County, and do not 
intend to abandon the same.